attend, at the address below on 3.00 PM (Dushanbe time), March 13, 2026. All envelopes marked 

“FINANCIAL PART” shall remain unopened and will be held in safe custody of the Employer until the 

second public Tender opening.  

8.  All Tenders must be accompanied by a Tender Security of USD 560,000 (Five hundred and sixty 

thousand United States Dollars) or an equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency. 

9. The address referred to above is:  

State Enterprise “Directorate of the Flooding Zone of Rogun Hydropower Plant” 

Mr. Manuchehr Jamilzoda, Director 

10 Bokhtar street, Dushanbe 734025, Republic of Tajikistan